term beginning on JANUARY 1, 2026, and terminating after SEPTEMBER 30, 2026. Thereafter, 
there remains the option for this Agreement to be extended for up to TWO (2) additional ONE 
(1) YEAR terms upon written agreement between the parties. 

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Premise Health a price not to exceed TWO MILLION, TWO 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND, TWENTY-TWO AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($2,271,022), as provided for in budget attached hereto as Attachment 1, (the “Contract Sum”) 
over the Renewal Term as full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory 
provision of services. 

5. MANAGEMENT FEE. The Management Fee charged by Premise Health to the City is included in